VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Tuesday, May 27, 2025
Regular Meeting began at 5:00 PM and ended at 5:40 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette present; Trustee Ryan; present;
Trustee Scollin present; Trustee White present.

Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri, Village Clerk Amanda Hopf, and Village
Treasurer Kendra Martin

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 Budget
$277,163.64 batch number 05122025. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made
part of these minutes.

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes
Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

PUBLIC HEARING: 2025-2026 Water and Sewer Rates

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to open the public hearing
Motion: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.
Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to close the public hearing.
Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

PUBLIC COMMENT:
Mark Wilson 33 Petrova Oil Spill

ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:

Bill 60-Appoint Climate Smart Communities Task Force Members
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 63-2025 Resolution to approve park use application with sale of alcohol for 2025 Can-
Am Carnival

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion
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Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 64-2025 SEQR Negative Declaration Short-term Rental Law Amendments
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 65-2025 Adopt Local Law #1-2024 Short-term Rental Law Amendments
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 66-2025 Resolution to authorize the Village Manager to hire Logan Branch as Laborer
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 67-2025 Resolution to authorize admin raises

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 68-2025 Approve Local Highway salt reduction/environmental protections project
grant

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 69-2025 Adopt 2025-2026 Water and Sewer Rate

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 70-2025 Resolution amending the Employee Handbook to include vacation and comp
time be used

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 71-2025 Resolution authorizing the exemption of 71 Canaras Ave from all Water and
Sewer Billings
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A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 72-2025 Resolution authorizing the exemption of 34 Brandy Brook from all Water and
Sewer Billings

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 73-2025 Resolution to approved revised bylaws for the SLACAB
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 74-2025 Deem Equipment Surplus

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

OLD BUSINESS:
NEW BUSINESS: Fire Tower Grant

PUBLIC COMMENT:
Mark Wilson timeline of oil spill at 33 Petrova
Elizabeth Kochar water/sewer minimum usage credits

MOTION TO ADJURN:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 05/23/2025 - 1:29PM
Batch: 00006.05.2025 - Vouchers 2025-05-27
Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 284 LUCK BROTHERS, INC. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PAY APP 17 CONSTRUCTION OF VSL PARKS, STREETS 86,366.40 05/27/2025 250-8662-0421-0000 11054994
Check Total: 86,366.40
Vendor: 423 SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
24-128(6) Project #24-128: WPCP Upgrades Task 1-Desigr 8,927.00 05/27/2025 251-1440-0400-0000 11055013
24-129(6) Project #24-129: Modification-Task 2-reporting 7,886.55 05/27/2025 251-1440-0400-0000 11055013
24-129(6) Project #24-129: Collection System Task 1-Desig 4,870.95 05/27/2025 251-1440-0400-0000 11055013
24-130(6) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Reimbursibl¢ 400.57 05/27/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11055013
24-130(6) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 1- Sewt 471.53 05/27/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11055013
24-130(6) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 4-Grant 3,800.00 05/27/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11055013
24-130(6) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 6-Sewe 9,282.00 05/27/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11055013
24-130(6) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 3-Desig 13,192.00 05/27/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11055013
24-130(6) #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 5-Proje 430.00 05/27/2025 230-1440-0400-0000 11055013
Check Total: 49,260.60
Vendor: 3737 WENDEL Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
621601-10 Project 621601~ Design Phase 1 33,600.00 05/27/2025 228-3497-0416-0000 11055009
Check Total: 33,600.00
Vendor: 3381 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
11925 Recurring Monthly Services 409.51 05/27/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11054999
11925 Recurring Monthly Services 421.93 05/27/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11054999
11925 Recurring Monthly Services 409.51 05/27/12025 005-8110-0400-0000 11054999
Check Total: 1,240.95

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/23/2025 - 1:29 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Vendor: 3225 BEAM MACK SALES & SERVICE Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
125366 Determine why "Check Engine" light on- 2016 V 884.35 05/27/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11054997

Check Total: 884.35
Vendor: 2556 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
2136932 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVI 24,79 05/27/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11054992
2136932 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVI 24.79 05/27/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11054992
2136932 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 25.55 05/27/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11054992
2141280 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVI 24.79 05/27/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11054992
2141280 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVI 25.55 05/27/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11054992
2141280 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVI 24.79 05/27/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11054992

Check Total: 150.26
Vendor: 3687 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
2DAA3AE4-0125 Public Notice - bid, Public Hearing Notice 18.52 05/27/2025 001-8620-0400-0000 11055007
2DAA3AE4-0126 Public Notice - bid, Public Hearing Notice 31.06 05/27/2025 001-8620-0400-0000 11055007

Check Total: 49.58
Vendor: 1149 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
64503 Kan't Kopy paper-death certificate paper 74.00 05/27/2025 001-1610-0401-0000 11054982
64503 Kan't Kopy paper-death certificate paper 200.00 05/27/2025 001-1460-0401-0000 11054982
64514 Budget copies, tax inserts, #10 envelopes 336.52 05/27/2025 001-1610-0401-0000 11054982
64514 Budget copies, tax inserts, #10 envelopes 190.74 05/27/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11054982
64514 Budget copies, tax inserts, #10 envelopes 190.74 05/27/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11054982

Check Total: 992.00
Vendor: 3443 CORE & MAIN LP Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
W898656 1/" Clay to Plastic Fernco 402.08 05/27/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055001
W914011 Water Meter for Pendragon 2,517.02 05/27/2025 004-8340-0401-0000 11055001

Check Total: 2,919.10
Vendor: 4937 CRYSTALROCK LLC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
17711568 052025 Potable Drinking Water Service 76.94 05/27/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055016

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/23/2025 - 1:29 PM)
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Invoice No Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Check Total: 76.94
Vendor: 3586 DOG WASTE DEPOT Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
763592 Dog Waste bags 885.88 05/27/2025 001-8160-0401-0000 11055005

Check Total: 885.88
Vendor: 2559 EARTHPLANTER Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
V209387 Urban Vases, shipping 2,264.00 05/27/2025 001-7110-0200-0000 11054993

Check Total: 2,264.00
Vendor: 3551 ENDYNE INC. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
531012 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 05/27/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055002
531013 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 05/27/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11055002
531259 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 260.00 05/27/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055002
531463 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 05/27/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055002
531647 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 05/27/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11055002
531789 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 25.00 05/27/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11055002
531916 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 125.00 05/27/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055002
531989 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 105.00 05/27/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055002
532142 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 05/27/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055002

Check Total: 750.00
Vendor: 382 FARMER BOY RESTORATION & ENVIRONMENTAL LLC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
2573 Valves-Snow Making Infastructure 5,200.00 05/27/2025 001-7260-0200-0000 11055012

Check Total: 5,200.00
Vendor: 3162 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1672 Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
2703 Ampersand Ave Utility Bid 12,216.18 05/27/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11054996
2703 Ampersand Ave Utility Bid 24,261.14 05/27/2025 004-8340-0401-0000 11054996
2703-1 Ampersand Ave Utility Bid 2,066.40 05/27/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11054996
2703-1 Ampersand Ave Utility Bid 1,076.22 05/27/2025 004-8340-0401-0000 11054996

Check Total: 39,619.94

Vendor: 3746 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA

Check Sequence: 16

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/23/2025 - 1:29 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
7965 Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 19.00 05/27/2025 001-1230-0400-0000 11055010
7965 Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 196.29 05/27/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055010
7965 Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 3,494.54 05/27/2025 232-0000-0401-0000 11055010
7965 Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 59.22 05/27/2025 004-8340-0401-0000 11055010
7965 Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 14,280.96 05/27/2025 001-1620-0400-0000 11055010
7965 Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 59.22 05/27/2025 005-8120-0401-0000 11055010
7965 Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 5.75 05/27/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11055010
7965 Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 39.48 05/27/2025 001-1410-0401-0000 11055010
7965 Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 118.95 05/27/2025 001-1680-0200-0000 11055010
Check Total: 18,273.41
Vendor: 3758 AUBREY FOX Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
002 CPR Certifications (SWIMS Grant Reimbursemse 630.00 05/27/2025 001-7180-0400-0000 11055011
Check Total: 630.00
Vendor: 1662 FRIENDS OF MT PISGAH, INC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
2024-25 Locker Rentals 2024-25 2,325.00 05/27/2025 001-7260-0400-0000 11054987
Check Total: 2,325.00
Vendor: 684 GALLS, LLC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
031186414 PD Shirt 71.47 05/27/12025 001-3120-0401-0000 11055019
Check Total: 71.47
Vendor: 3616 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERS DPC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
02322.029 Lake Flower Relicensing - Hydro Dam 4,126.32 05/27/2025 001-8989-0400-0000 11055006 .
Check Total: 4,126.32
Vendor: 1313 GROUND EQUIPMENT INC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
12668 11.5 Twin Disc Clutch - 1994 Chipper 616.00 05/27/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11054983
12668 11.5 Twin Disc Clutch - 1994 Chipper 616.00 05/27/2025 005-8120-0408-0000 11054983
Check Total: 1,232.00
Vendor: 3728 GUTHRIE SALES AND SERVICE Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
22316 Pressure Switch - 2023 Freightliner 339.05 05/27/2025 005-8120-0408-0000 11055008

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/23/2025 - 1:29 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 339.05
Vendor: 133 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
466838 Welding Supplies 35.34 05/27/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11054985
466838 Welding Supplies 36.40 05/27/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11054985
466838 Welding Supplies 35.34 05/27/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11054985
Check Total: 107.08
Vendor: 5226 HIGH PEAKS FORD Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
51570 Resonator assembly exhaust, clamps - 2019 F35( 236.92 05/27/2025 004-8340-0408-0000 11055017
Check Total: 236.92
Vendor: 290 HYDE FUEL CO., INC. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
165588 4.7 gal. Propane 6.75 05/27/2025 005-1640-0409-0000 11054995
165588 4.7 gal. Propane 6.95 05/27/2025 001-1640-0409-0000 11054995
165588 4.7 gal. Propane 6.75 05/27/2025 004-1640-0409-0000 11054995
Check Total: 20.45
Vendor: 2360 JP SIGNS Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
7058 Install graphic on new 2023 F150 PD Vehicle 1,270.00 05/27/12025 001-3120-0200-0000 11054990
Check Total: 1,270.00
Vendor: 997 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
47048264 Copier Lease- PD & Village Offices 110.41 05/27/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11055021
47048264 Copier Lease- PD & Village Offices 128.01 05/27/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055021
47048264 Copier Lease- PD & Village Offices 131.88 05/27/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055021
47048264 Copier Lease- PD & Village Offices 128.01 05/27/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055021
Check Total: 498.31
Vendor: 3389 TRAVIS LABAR Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
2024-25 Uniform Clothing Reimbursement 650.00 05/27/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11055000
Check Total: 650.00
Vendor: 3578 LEBLANC TRUCKING LLC

Check Sequence: 29

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/23/2025 - 1:29 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
1303 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 5,085.00 05/27/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055003

Check Total: 5,085.00
Vendor: 5253 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
23054K1798 Drug Screens - DPW 135.96 05/27/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055018
23054K1798 Drug Screens - DPW 135.96 05/27/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055018
23054K 1798 Drug Screens - DPW 140.08 05/27/2025 001-5132-0400-0000 11055018

Check Total: 412.00
Vendor: 2216 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
F10000227554 Service 3 Main St- Logistics & Fuel Impact Fee 125.00 05/27/2025 001-1620-0400-0000 11054989

Check Total: 125.00
Vendor: 3583 RILEY FORD Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
22087 Trans filter, trans fluid, gasket - 2020 F150 264.81 05/27/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11055004

Check Total: 264.81
Vendor: 1066 SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
97112412 YEARLY CONTRACT OF PARTS CLEANER ! 110.17 05/27/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11054981
97112412 YEARLY CONTRACT OF PARTS CLEANER ! 106.94 05/27/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11054981
97112412 YEARLY CONTRACT OF PARTS CLEANER ! 106.94 05/27/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11054981

Check Total: 324.05
Vendor: 4866 SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
52515338 Endorsement / Policy Change 128.00 05/27/2025 001-1910-0405-0000 11055015

Check Total: 128.00
Vendor: 172 SHARE CORPORATION Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
304036 Guard All, Splash Lock, Blue Magic 496.64 05/27/2025 001-5132-0407-0000 11054988

Check Total: 496.64
Vendor: 435 SMITH AND STENDER LLC Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
2039 Refrigerant, repair water fountain 245.00 05/27/2025 001-7110-0410-0000 11055014

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/23/2025 - 1:29 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Check Total: 245.00
Vendor: 423 SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
24-061(7) Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 1,403.40 05/27/2025 001-1440-0400-0000 11055013
24-061(7) Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 965.90 05/27/2025 004-1440-0400-0000 11055013
25-007(1) Project 25-007: Environmental Monitoring 1,870.00 05/27/2025 001-1440-0400-0000 11055013

Check Total: 4,239.30
Vendor: 1572 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
2000998 Copier Services-WWTP & CG 18.15 05/27/2025 001-1490-0401-0000 11054986
2000998 Copier Services-WWTP & CG 63.52 05/27/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11054986
2000998 Copier Services-WWTP & CG 63.51 05/27/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11054986

Check Total: 145.18
Vendor: 3241 TUBE PRO INC. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
64542 Ski lift tower pads, pole pads, hydrant pads, etc 7,648.00 05/27/2025 001-7260-0401-0000 11054998

Check Total: 7,648.00
Vendor: 25 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
254098822 PD Supplies- pens, gloves, memo pads, etc. 50.66 05/27/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11054991
254120581 PD Supplies- pens, gloves, memo pads, etc. 9.99 05/27/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11054991

Check Total: 60.65
Vendor: 1323 WARREN COUNTY SWCD Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
MARTIN/SOFIELD NYSDEC Erosion/Sedi Training-D Martin, D Sa 200.00 05/27/2025 001-5110-0406-0000 11054984

Check Total: 200.00
Vendor: 793 WARREN TIRE SERVICE CENTER Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
230029 305/70r 19.5 Tires - FD 2016 F550 3,750.00 05/27/2025 001-3410-0408-0000 11055020

Check Total: 3,750.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/23/2025 - 1:29 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Total for Check Run: 277,163.64

Total of Number of Checks: 42
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval List
User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 05/23/2025 - 1:30PM
Batch: 00006.05.2025 - Vouchers 2025-05-27
Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11054999 11925 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services 001-1680-0400-0000 421.93
11054999 11925 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services 005-8110-0400-0000 409.51
11054999 11925 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services 004-8310-0400-0000 409,51
‘Warrant Total: 1,240.95
11055011 002 AUBREY FOX CPR Certifications (SWIMS Grant Reimbursement) 001-7180-0400-0000 630.00
Warrant Total: 630.00
11054997 125366 BEAM MACK SALES & SERVICE Determine why "Check Engine" light on- 2016 Volvo 001-5110-0408-0000 884.35
‘Warrant Total: 884.35
11054992 2136932 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11054992 2136932 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 25.55
11054992 2136932 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11054992 2141280 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 24.79
11054992 2141280 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 25.55
11054992 2141280 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 24.79
‘Warrant Total: 150.26
11055007 2DAA3AE4-0125 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Public Notice - bid, Public Hearing Notice 001-8620-0400-0000 18.52
11055007 2DAA3AE4-0126 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Public Notice - bid, Public Hearing Notice 001-8620-0400-0000 31.06
‘Warrant Total: 49.58
11054982 64503 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Kan't Kopy paper-death certificate paper 001-1460-0401-0000 200.00
11054982 64503 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Kan't Kopy paper-death certificate paper 001-1610-0401-0000 74.00
11054982 64514 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Budget copies, tax inserts, #10 envelopes 001-1610-0401-0000 336.52
11054982 64514 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Budget copies, tax inserts, #10 envelopes 005-8110-0401-0000 190.74
11054982 64514 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Budget copies, tax inserts, #10 envelopes 004-8310-0401-0000 190.74
‘Warrant Total: 992.00
11055001 'W898656 CORE & MAIN LP 1/" Clay to Plastic Fernco 005-8120-0401-0000 402.08

AP-Voucher Approval List (05/23/2025 - 1:30 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

11055001 W914011 CORE & MAIN LP ‘Water Meter for Pendragon 004-8340-0401-0000 2,517.02
Warrant Total: 2,919.10

11055016 17711568 052025 CRYSTALROCK LLC Potable Drinking Water Service 005-8130-0400-0000 76.94
Warrant Total: 76.94

11055005 763592 DOG WASTE DEPQT Dog Waste bags 001-8160-0401-0000 885.88
‘Warrant Total: 885.88

11054993 V209387 EARTHPLANTER Urban Vases, shipping 001-7110-0200-0000 2,264.00
Warrant Total: 2,264.00

11055002 531012 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11055002 531013 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11055002 531259 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 260.00
11055002 531463 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11055002 531647 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11055002 531789 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 25.00
11055002 531916 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 125.00
11055002 531989 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 105.00
11055002 532142 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
‘Warrant Total: 750.00

11055012 2573 FARMER BOY RESTORATION & ENVIRONME! Valves-Snow Making Infastructure 001-7260-0200-0000 5,200.00
‘Warrant Total: 5,200.00

11054996 2703 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1672 Ampersand Ave Utility Bid 005-8120-0401-0000 12,216.18
11054996 2703 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1672 Ampersand Ave Utility Bid 004-8340-0401-0000 24.261.14
11054996  2703-1 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1672 Ampersand Ave Utility Bid 004-8340-0401-0000 1,076.22
11054996 2703-1 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1672 Ampersand Ave Utility Bid 005-8120-0401-0000 2,066.40
‘Warrant Total: 39,619.94

11055010 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 004-8340-0401-0000 5922
11055010 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 001-1610-0400-0000 196.29
11055010 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 001-1230-0400-0000 19.00
11055010 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 001-1620-0400-0000 14,280.96
11055010 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 005-8120-0401-0000 5922
11055010 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 001-1410-0401-0000 39.48
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

11055010 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 001-1680-0200-0000 118.95
11055010 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 232-0000-0401-0000 3,494.54
11055010 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card #7965 purchases through 05/13 001-1680-0400-0000 5.75
Warrant Total: 18,273.41

11054987 2024-25 FRIENDS OF MT PISGAH, INC Locker Rentals 2024-25 001-7260-0400-0000 2,325.00
Warrant Total: 2,325.00

11055019 031186414 GALLS, LLC PD Shirt 001-3120-0401-0000 71.47
Warrant Total: 71.47

11055006  02322.029 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERS DPC Lake Flower Relicensing - Hydro Dam 001-8989-0400-0000 4,126.32
Warrant Total: 4,126.32

11054983 12668 GROUND EQUIPMENT INC 11.5 Twin Disc Clutch - 1994 Chipper 005-8120-0408-0000 616.00
11054983 12668 GROUND EQUIPMENT INC 11.5 Twin Disc Clutch ~ 1994 Chipper 001-5110-0408-0000 616.00
‘Warrant Total: 1,232.00

11055008 22316 GUTHRIE SALES AND SERVICE Pressure Switch - 2023 Freightliner 005-8120-0408-0000 339.05
Warrant Total: 339.05

11054985 466838 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Welding Supplies 004-1640-0400-0000 35.34
11054985 466838 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Welding Supplies 005-1640-0400-0000 3534
11054985 466838 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Welding Supplies 001-1640-0400-0000 36.40
‘Warrant Total: 107.08

11055017 51570 HIGH PEAKS FORD Resonator assembly exhaust, clamps - 2019 F350 004-8340-0408-0000 236.92
‘Warrant Total: 236.92

11054995 165588 HYDE FUEL CO., INC, 4.7 gal. Propane 001-1640-0409-0000 6.95
11054995 165588 HYDE FUEL CO., INC. 4.7 gal. Propane 004-1640-0409-0000 6.75
11054995 165588 HYDE FUEL CO., INC. 4.7 gal. Propane 005-1640-0409-0000 6.75
Warrant Total: 20.45

11054990 7058 JP SIGNS Install graphic on new 2023 F150 PD Vehicle 001-3120-0200-0000 1,270.00
‘Warrant Total: 1,270.00

11055021 47048264 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER. FINANCE Copier Lease- PD & Village Offices 004-8310-0400-0000 128.01
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor Description Account Number Amount

11055021 47048264 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease- PD & Village Offices 001-3120-0400-0000 110.41
11055021 47048264 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease- PD & Village Offices 005-8110-0400-0000 128.01
11055021 47048264 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease- PD & Village Offices 001-1610-0400-0000 131.88
Warrant Total: 498.31

11055003 1303 LEBLANC TRUCKING LLC Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 5,085.00
‘Warrant Total: 5,085.00

11054994 PAY APP 17 LUCK BROTHERS, INC. CONSTRUCTION OF VSL PARKS, STREETSCAPES 250-8662-0421-0000 86,366.40
Warrant Total: 86,366.40

11055018 23054K1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Drug Screens - DPW 001-5132-0400-0000 140,08
11055018  23054K1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Drug Screens - DPW 004-8310-0400-0000 135.96
11055018 23054K1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Drug Screens - DPW 005-8110-0400-0000 13596
‘Warrant Total: 412.00

11054989 F10000227554 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY Service 3 Main St- Logistics & Fuel Impact Fee 001-1620-0400-0000 125.00
‘Warrant Total: 125.00

11055004 22087 RILEY FORD Trans filter, trans fluid, gasket - 2020 F150 001-5110-0408-0000 264.81
Warrant Total: 264.81

11054981 97112412 SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. YEARLY CONTRACT OF FARTS CLEANER SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 106.94
11054981 97112412 SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. YEARLY CONTRACT OF PARTS CLEANER SERVICE (05-1640-0400-0000 106.94
11054981 97112412 SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. YEARLY CONTRACT OF PARTS CLEANER SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 110.17
‘Warrant Total: 324.05

11055015 S2515338 SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA Endorsement / Policy Change 001-1910-0405-0000 128.00
Warrant Total: 128.00

11054988 304036 SHARE CORPORATION Guard All, Splash Lock, Blue Magic 001-5132-0407-0000 496.64
Warrant Total: 496.64

11055014 2039 SMITH AND STENDER LLC Refrigerant, repair water fountain 001-7110-0410-0000 245.00
Warrant Total: 245.00

11055013 24-128(6) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project #24-128: WPCP Upgrades Task 1-Design 251-1440-0400-0000 8,927.00
11055013 24-129(6) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project #24-129: Modification-Task 2-reporting 251-1440-0400-0000 7,886.55
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11055013 24-129(6) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project #24-129: Collection System Task 1-Design 251-1440-0400-0000 4,870.95
11055013 24-130(6) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 6-Sewer Flow 230-1440-0400-0000 9,282.00
11055013 24-130(6) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES #24-130: Collection System FEMA Reimbursibles 230-1440-0400-0000 400.57
11055013  24-130(6) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES #24-130; Collection System FEMA Task 5-Project Management 230-1440-0400-0000 430.00
11055013 24-130(6) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 4-Grant Admin 230-1440-0400-0000 3,800.00
11055013 24-130(6) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 3-Design Eval 230-1440-0400-0000 13,192.00
11055013 24-130(6) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES #24-130: Collection System FEMA Task 1- Sewer Main CCTV 230-1440-0400-0000 471.53
11055013  24-061(7) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 001-1440-0400-0000 1,403.40
11055013  24-061(7) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 004-1440-0400-0000 965.90
11055013 25-007(1) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSQCIATES Project 25-007: Environmental Monitoring 001-1440-0400-0000 1,870.00
‘Warrant Total: 53,499.90

11054986 2000998 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services-WWTP & CG 004-8310-0401-0000 63.52
11054986 2000998 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services-WWTP & CG 001-1490-0401-0000 18.15
11054986 2000998 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services-WWTP & CG 005-8110-0401-0000 63.51
Warrant Total: 145.18

11055000 2024.25 TRAVIS LABAR Uniform Clothing Reimbursement 001-3120-0400-0000 650.00
Warrant Total: 650.00

11054998 64542 TUBE PRO INC. Ski lift tower pads, pole pads, hydrant pads, etc 001-7260-0401-0000 7,648.00
‘Warrant Total: 7,648.00

11054991 254098822 W.B. MASON CO., INC. PD Supplies- pens, gloves, memo pads, etc. 001-3120-0401-0000 50.66
11054991 254120581 ‘W.B. MASON CO., INC, PD Supplies- pens, gloves, memo pads, etc. 001-3120-0401-0000 9.99
Warrant Total: 60.65

11054984 MARTIN/SOFIELD WARREN COUNTY SWCD NYSDEC Erosion/Sedi Training-D Martin, D Sofield 001-5110-0406-0000 200.00
‘Warrant Total: 200.00

11055020 230029 WARREN TIRE SERVICE CENTER 305/70r 19.5 Tires - FD 2016 F550 001-3410-0408-0000 3,750.00
‘Warrant Total: 3,750.00

11055009 621601-10 WENDEL Project 621601- Design Phase 1 228-3497-0416-0000 33,600.00
Warrant Total: 33,600.00

Report Total: 277,163.64
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval Document

accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
05/23/2025 - 1:30PM

User:
Printed:
Date Type:
Batch: 00006.05.2025 - Vouchers 2025-05-27
Voucher From & To:

Date From & To:

Batch: APS 00006.05.2025

ABSTRACT OF CLAIMS FOR VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE

The claims set forth bearing numbers to have been audited and allowed by us being the Mayor & Trustees of the

Village Board.
Mayor/Trustee:

Date:

TO THE TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE
You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the order of the following vendors the various amounts in payment of Claims hereinafter set forth,
numbered the same as above inclusive, which have been audited and allowed and are chargeable to the fund and appropriation account as

designated.
Fund Description Amount
001 GENERAL FUND 51,462.12
004 WATER FUND 30,367.77
005 SEWER FUND 22,612.21
228 EMERGENCY SER. NEW BUILD BILL# 28-2022 33,600.00
230 SEWER TRUNK/SWAMP LINE FEMA 27,576.10
232 RIVERWALK IMPROVEMENTS 3,494.54
250 DRI PROJECTS 86,366.40°
251 WPCP & WWTP UPGRADES 21,684.50
Report Total: 277,163.64
Page 1
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VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Monday, April 28, 2025
Regular Meeting began at 5:00 PM and ended at 6:45 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette present; Trustee Ryan; present;
Trustee Scollin present; Trustee White present.
Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri, Village Treasurer Kendra Martin, and

Village Clerk Amanda Hopf.

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 Budget
$211,432.47 batch number 04282025. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made
part of these minutes.

Motion: Brunette Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes
Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White abstain; Williams yes.

SPECTAL GUEST: NYS DOT Regional Directors and Planning Team
ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:

Bill 46-Adopt 2025-2026 Budget

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 47-2025 Resolution authorizing the acceptance and implementation of wayfinding
proposal for the Saranac Riverwalk

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Brunette Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 48-2025 Appointment of Health Officer, Ray Scollin for one year term.
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin abstain; White yes; Williams yes.
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Bill 49-2025 Resolution to authorize re-levy of unpaid water/sewer bills to Village tax bills
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Scollin

Roll Cali: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 50-2025 Authorize the acceptance of ADK quad county statewide community regrant
(SCR)

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 51-2025 Resolution to support the funding for the Willard Hanmer Guideboat Race
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Motion to amend: Ryan Second: White

Roll Call to amend: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Roll Call on amended: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 52-2025 Resolution authorizing the Village Manager to provisionally hire code
enforcement officer

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 53-2025 Deem Equipment Surplus for dry well concrete structures
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 54-2025 Resolution allowing dissolution of the Village’s contract with Jouse Assets, Inc.
to provide administrative services for CCA Program

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 55-2025 Resolution to call for a public hearing on Monday, May 12, 2025 at 5:00 PM
for amendments to the short-term rental law

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.
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OLD BUSINESS: EMS Committee Update
NEW BUSINESS: AEDC Policy

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Mary Thill FOIL request

Mark Wilson budget concerns

Elizabeth Kochar April 14, 2025 meeting minute concerns
Doug Haney 33 Petrova transparency

MOTION TO ADJURN:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES Page 3 of 3



VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Monday, May 12, 2025
Regular Meeting began at 5:00 PM and ended at 8:05 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette present. Trustee Ryan; present;

Trustee Scollin present; Trustee White present.
Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri and Village Clerk Amanda Hopf

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 Budget
$204,982.21batch number 05122025, Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made
part of these minutes.

Motion: White Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

SPECIAL GUEST: Scott Childs, Director of Plant Operations Adirondack Medical Center
DEPARTMENT HEAD UPDATE: Community Development Director

PUBLIC HEARING: Short-term rental law amendments

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to open the public hearing
Motion: Brunette Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.
Deb Story appreciation for work on STR law and further amendment recommendations
Trevor Sussey on the density regulations

Peter Seward support and suggestions of the amendments

Tamara Van Ryn with recommendations needed to the STR law

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to close the public hearing.
Motion: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

SPECIAL GUEST: Doug Haney Fawn Valley Project and Housing Petition

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Joy Cranker housing issues of the Village

KT Stiles exploring other options for housing in the Village

Rich Shapiro EV Station at skatepark and special ordinance for EV parking spaces, Climate
Smart Committee, and EMS facilities studies

Mark Wilson 33 Petrova oil spill and cost of EMS facilities

Nick Friedman Accessible ADK Tourism

Keith Murphy in support of Housing petition and the process of EMS project